

Arrow of Light Ceremony April 5, 2025



Troop 57 MAKING MEMORIES UNDER THE STARS!

Make your reservations <u>NOW</u> for Troop 57's fantastic Arrow of Light Ceremony for your graduating Webelos.

Troop 57 has a long tradition of providing an exciting, fun and fantastic outdoor Arrow of Light Ceremony. Join us with your Arrow of Light Scouts and parents for a show you will not forget. Participants will see a large bonfire, lighted Arrow of Light display and the BEST production ever by costumed performers. Don't miss out!

We provide a lifetime memory for your Scouts crossing over into the exciting world of Boy Scouts. You do not need to be joining 57 to participate.

Where: Camp Wisdom, Amphitheater

Date: Saturday, April 5, 2025

Time: Begins at dusk (7:30ish pm)

Camping: If you wish to camp, Packs must make their own camping

reservations for an overnighter with their Webelos and families

at Camp Wisdom.

Cost: \$10 per Arrow of Light Scout for the Arrow of Light Ceremony.

Please turn in your Recognition Arrows and Names of all

recipients by Tuesday, April 1st

Bring this form and money to the Troop Room on a Tuesday night or Mail to:

Chris Coker 9706 Pinehurst Drive Rowlett, TX 75089 214-801-6456

Reservation Form:		Email: 57rockssm@gmail.com
Pack #District		
Number of Youth @ \$10 each_	Provide	a separate page with Names of AOL Scouts
Pack Contact Person:		
Email:	Phone:	